
LEARNING UPDATE - 4

Friday, 18 February, 2022

Working so that our students feel they are known, understood, valued and learning.

“I give you a new commandment: love one another. Just as I have
loved you……”

John 13:34

Dear Parents / Carers,

CALENDAR: PLEASE NOTE - Staff Development Day - Friday, 4 March, 2022.

Staff will be involved in a Learning Program Development process designed to evaluate the learning of

students last year as we develop new programs. This is a pupil free day

Devices
As part of their learning, students are required to have a device for each lesson. It is the students responsibility

to ensure they have their device and that it is charged at the beginning of each day. Students who forget to

bring their device to school will no longer be able to borrow a device from the school for the day. If you have

concerns about your child’s device, please contact the relevant Stage Leader of Wellbeing.

Uniform  - Blazers for Term 2
Now is the time to ensure that you have ordered a new blazer if this is required for next term. Students return

to school for the start of Term 2 in Winter Uniform and wear this until the end of Term 3. It is important that

this is ordered in the near future to ensure delivery before the end of term

Students taking responsibility for their uniform

We know that all parents / carers are busy with the myriad of responsibilities

that are involved in supporting a family. We believe fundamentally that high

school students would be able to help you with many of the tasks at home. We

often remind them before they leave school that there are small jobs that they

can do at home that make a big difference. Having their school uniform washed

and prepared for wear is one of these areas. We are applying an approach to

the wearing of the correct uniform that encourages students to take

responsibility.



Academic Assembly

We would usually have parents / carers at school to attend our Academic Assembly for the start of the year but

unfortunately, this is not possible. We look forward to seeing visitors at our next Assembly in Term 3.

Events This Week

Monday

We are delighted that Year 10 HSIE students are able to attend a coastal excursion on Monday to

improve their knowledge in topics studied as per their syllabus. This excursion will certainly assist their

learning.

Wednesday

Year 7 will be involved in a whole day of fun activities on Wednesday to get to know their new peers

and settle into their new school. We are very much looking forward to seeing them have fun in these

activities.

Friday

Our serious swimmers are invited to participate in the Competitors Only Swimming Carnival this Friday.

Breakfast

Our Breakfast Service will start again this coming week. Every Tuesday and Thursday

breakfast will be available from 7.45 - 8.20am for students who need to fuel their

tummies and minds for learning.

The Season of Lent Starts Soon

Lent is a time for reflection, preparation and renewal; an

opportunity for everyone in our community.



STAFF EMAIL ADDRESSES - LEADERS

ROLE NAME Email Address
Teaching

Areas

Principal Mr Kevin Jones kjones@parra.catholic.edu.au

Assistant Principal Ms Hayley Lalor hlalor@parra.catholic.edu.au

Head of Learning Mr Dale Ahern dahern1@parra.catholic.edu.au

Head of Wellbeing Ms Nikki Valleri nvalleri@parra.catholic.edu.au

School Counsellor Ms Lauren Luthra lluthra@parra.catholic.edu.au

Leader of Mission (Acting) Mrs Jessica Damski jdamski@parra.catholic.edu.au RE

Leader of Learning Diversity Mrs Deborah Watts dwatts1@parra.catholic.edu.au Maths

Leader of Learning (Acting) Ms Rachel Watts rwatts@parra.catholic.edu.au HSIE

Leader of Learning Ms Theresa Nielsen tmorabito@parra.catholic.edu.au TAS/LOTE

Leader of Learning Ms Sherene Mitchell smitchell@parra.catholic.edu.au English

Leader of Learning Ms Pauline Tivoli ptivoli1@parra.catholic.edu.au CAPA

Leader of Learning Mr Juan Chavez jchavez@parra.catholic.edu.au PDHPE

Leader of Learning Ms Widad Thalji wthalji@parra.catholic.edu.au Maths

Leader of Learning (Acting) Ms Sheree McCormack smccormack@parra.catholic.edu.au Science

Leader of Wellbeing Stage 4 Mr Luke Trotz ltrotz@parra.catholic.edu.au PDHPE

Leader of Wellbeing Stage 5 Ms Brittany Bonarius bbonarius1@parra.catholic.edu.au Science

Leader of Wellbeing Stage 6 Mr Anthony Pope apope@parra.catholic.edu.au English/RE

Leader of Orientation, Accreditation
and Development

Mr Colin Newell cnewell2@parra.catholic.edu.au HSIE

House Mentor - Benedict House Ms Natalie Maxwell jschembri8@parra.catholic.edu.au HSIE

House Mentor - Chisholm House Ms Deb Baker dbaker@parra.catholic.edu.au Visual Arts

House Mentor - Kolbe House Mr Jeremy Tuano nmaxwell3@parra.catholic.edu.au CAPA

House Mentor – MacKillop House Mr Joshua Schembri jtuano1@parra.catholic.edu.au English



STAFF EMAIL ADDRESSES - TEACHERS

First Name Surname Teacher’s Email

Katherine ALFAFARA kalfafara3@parra.catholic.edu.au

Desire BARLOW dbarlow@parra.catholic.edu.au

Mary BULLEN mbullen2@parra.catholic.edu.au

Tom CALLAN tcallan@parra.catholic.edu.au

Michelle CAMILLERI mcamilleri23@parra.catholic.edu.au

Alyson CEFAI asmith22@parra.catholic.edu.au

Jordan CHAMBERS jchambers2@parra.catholic.edu.au

Patrice CORDELL psmith2@parra.catholic.edu.au

Paul CROSS pcross@parra.catholic.edu.au

Colin EDMONDSON cedmondson@parra.catholic.edu.au

Luke EISENHUTH leisenhuth2@parra.catholic.edu.au

Luke ELLIOTT lelliott6@parra.catholic.edu.au

Victor FENECH vfenech1@parra.catholic.edu.au

Samantha FRESCO sfresco@parra.catholic.edu.au

Mark GALLEGO mgallego2@parra.catholic.edu.au

Melanie HALL mhall13@parra.catholic.edu.au

Lara HEWITSON lhewitson@parra.catholic.edu.au

Briannon HORNE bhorne4@parra.catholic.edu.au

Sally JONES sjones26@parra.catholic.edu.au

Karlie KILLEEN kkilleen@parra.catholic.edu.au

First Name Surname Teacher’s Email

Andy KUSWARA akuswara1@parra.catholic.edu.au

Fiona LOPES flopes@parra.catholic.edu.au

Lauren MAGGIO lmaggio@parra.catholic.edu.au

Rhiannon MARSH rmarsh2@parra.catholic.edu.au

Carly MARSHALL cwiese@parra.catholic.edu.au

Sarah MATULEWICZ smatulewicz@parra.catholic.edu.au

Nadine MCARDLE nmcardle@parra.catholic.edu.au

William MELEVO wmelevo2@parra.catholic.edu.au

Natalie ROBERTSON nrobertson3@parra.catholic.edu.au

Sharon ROGERS srogers7@parra.catholic.edu.au

Pearl SANBER psanber@parra.catholic.edu.au

Dianne SANTOS dsantos8@parra.catholic.edu.au

Dijana SIRIC dsiric@parra.catholic.edu.au

Claudia STAFRACE cstafrace3@parra.catholic.edu.au

Sara SUNDSTROM ssundstrom@parra.catholic.edu.au

Michelle THOMPSON mthompson23@parra.catholic.edu.au

Amanda WATTON awatton@parra.catholic.edu.au

Breana WICK bwick1@parra.catholic.edu.au

Heather WOOD hwood@parra.catholic.edu.au


